

ò
C.A.No. 4927-4929 OF 2002
ITEM NO. 101COURT NO.07 SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4927-4929/2002

Pankaj Gupta & Ors.

...
APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

State of J & K & Ors.

...
RESPONDENT (S)
(With Office Report)
WITH CA 4930-32,4941,4933-40,4944,4943,4942/2002,
SLP(C) No. 21267,22983-22991,23119/2003,SLP(C) 990/2004 &
SLP(C) No.3781-3789/2004

Date :13

07/2004

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. Raju Ramachandran,Sr.Adv.
Mr. D.C.Raina,Sr.Adv.
M/s. G.M. Kawoosa,S.S. Jamwal & N. Ganpathy,Advs.
Mr. A.K. Raina,Adv.for Mr. Anil Kr.Jha,Adv.
M/s. Bhim Singh,B.S.Billowria & Mr. S.Vig,Advs.
Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.
Mr. C.K.Sasi,Adv.
Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. V.N.Raghupathy,Adv.
M/s. C.L.Raina,G.G.Upadhyay & R.D.Upadhyay,Advs.
For Respondent (s)Mr. J.S.Attri,Adv.
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.
Mr. C.P.Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Raju Ramachandran,Sr.Adv. for the appellants from 11.25 a.m. to 12.15 p.m. Then Mr. D.C.Raina, argued for 15 minutes. Thereafter, Mr. Bhim Singh and Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, the learned counsel for the respondents argued for 15 minutes. Thereafter, other counsel for the petitioner/appellant argued their respective cases for 10 minutes.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(Y.P.Dhamija)
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)

Court Master